Chelsea Benner

From: Prilucik, Jacob <PrilucJ@wsdot.wa.gov>

Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2019 9:39 AM

To: Chelsea Benner

Subject: RE: Notice of Application and SEPA SV-19-00001
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Chelsea,

We have reviewed the proposed project. The subject property is not adjacent to, or in the vicinity of, any WSDOT-
maintained roads; we have no comment. Let me know if you have any questions, thanks.

Jacob Prilucik

(509) 577-1635 - prilucj@wsdot.wa.gov

From: Chelsea Benner <chelsea.benner@co.kittitas.wa.us>

Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2019 9:16 AM

To: Pat Nicholson <pat.nicholson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Ryan McAllister <ryan.mcallister@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson
<kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Julie Kjorsvik <julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Toni Berkshire
<toni.berkshire@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jesse Cox <jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly Erdman
<Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa Lawrence <lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Patti Johnson
<patti.johnson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader <candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Gail Weyand
<gail.weyand.pw@co.kittitas.wa.us>; 'Jessica Lally' <Jessica Lally@Yakama.com>; John Marvin <jmarvin@yakama.com>;
'ilohnson@yakama.com' <johnson@yakama.com>; 'enviroreview@yakama.com' <enviroreview@yakama.com>;
'sepaunit@ecy.wa.gov' <sepaunit@ecy.wa.gov>; SEPA <separegister@ecy.wa.gov>; Gwen Clear <gcle461@ecy.wa.gov>;
'White, Lori (ECY)' <lowh461@ECY.WA.GOV>; 'migi461@ecy.wa.gov' <migi461@ecy.wa.gov>; 'Downes, Scott G (DFW)'
<Scott.Downes@dfw.wa.gov>; Jen Nelson <Jennifer.nelson@dfw.wa.gov>; 'Elizabeth.Torrey@dfw.wa.gov'
<Elizabeth.Torrey@dfw.wa.gov>; 'sepa@dahp.wa.gov' <sepa@dahp.wa.gov>; ‘jorgenja@cwu.edu’
<jorgenja@cwu.edu>; 'nelmsk@cwu.edu' <nelmsk@cwu.edu>; Mike Flory <mike.flory@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
'russell.mau@doh.wa.gov' <russell.mau@doh.wa.gov>; 'fwalker@eburg.wednet.edu' <fwalker@eburg.wednet.edu>;
'ben.serr@doh.wa.gov' <ben.serr@doh.wa.gov>; 'becky.kennedy@dnr.wa.gov' <becky.kennedy@dnr.wa.gov>;
'cindy.preston@dnr.wa.gov' <cindy.preston@dnr.wa.gov>; 'rivers@dnr.wa.gov' <rivers@dnr.wa.gov>;
'brooksideconsulting@gmail.com' <brooksideconsulting@gmail.com>; 'Deborah.j.knaub@usace.army.mil'
<Deborah.j.knaub@usace.army.mil>; 'Kimberly.peacher@navy.mil' <Kimberly.peacher@navy.mil>; 'Hendrix, Leah'
<lhendrix@usbr.gov>; '"Michael.j.daniels3.civ@mail.mil' <Michael.j.daniels3.civ@mail.mil>;
'mark.a.gradwohl.civ@mail.mil' <mark.a.gradwohl.civ@mail.mil>; 'johnson_meninick@yakama.com'
<johnson_meninick@yakama.com>; 'Jon_Shellenberger@yakama.com' <Jon_Shellenberger@yakama.com>; 'Jessica
Lally' <Jessica Lally@Yakama.com>; 'Noah_oliver@yakama.com' <Noah oliver@yakama.com>; 'Mriveral@bpa.gov'
<Mriveral@bpa.gov>; Larned, Kim <klarned@fs.fed.us>; Prilucik, Jacob <Priluc)@wsdot.wa.gov>; Kaiser, Mark
<KaiserM@wsdot.wa.gov>; WSDOT SC Planning Mailbox <SCPlanning@WSDOT.WA.GOV>; RichElliott
<elliottr@kvfr.org>; 'sara@krdistrict.org' <sara@krdistrict.org>; 'clerk@cityofkittitas.com' <clerk@cityofkittitas.com>;
'pubworks@ci.ellensburg.wa.us' <pubworks@ci.ellensburg.wa.us>; ‘comdev@ci.ellensburg.wa.us'
<comdev@ci.ellensburg.wa.us>; 'energyservices@ci.ellensburg.wa.us' <energyservices@ci.ellensburg.wa.us>;
'‘Lynn.Harmon@PARKS.WA.GOV' <Lynn.Harmon@PARKS.WA.GOV>; 'Paul Tappel' <fishengineer@comcast.net>; Thayer,
Sharon <sthayer@fairpoint.net>




Cc: Lindsey Ozbolt <lindsey.ozbolt@co.kittitas.wa.us>
Subject: Notice of Application and SEPA SV-19-00001

Good Morning,

Attached is the notice of application and SEPA action for the Thayer Shoreline Variance. Written Comments on this
proposal can be submitted to CDS any time prior to 5:00 p.m. on Monday, December 2, 2019. All comments will be
considered in the decision making process, and any person has the right to comment on this application and receive
notification of the decision, once made.

The following links may be used to access the complete electronic file for this project.

SV-19-00001 Internal Departments

SV-19-00001 External

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Chielsea Benner

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby Street, Suite 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926
(p) 509-962-7506 (f) 509-962-7682
chelsea.benner@co kittitas.wa.us

Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.
message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004al4



